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Welcome to the tenth issue of Stroke Group News.  

The dates of our stroke group meetings for your 2016 diaries can be found below. We will be at the David Rayner Centre 

every Thursday afternoon from 1 – 4pm except for those Thursdays when the DRC has already been pre-booked or when 

Stroke Group trips are planned (these dates are highlighted in red below).  

Our apologies for any confusion caused in the last newsletter regarding Thursday 15
 
September 2016. The centre was not 

available so there was no meeting. 

STROKE GROUP – MEETING DATES 

Thursday 29 Sept. 2016 Stroke Group meeting at DRC (from 1-4pm) 

Thursday 6 October 2016 Talk by Graham Lewis on ‘Partnership Boards & Voices4Choices’ (starts 2.15pm) at DRC 

Thursday 13 October 2016 Talk by Sue Pethers on ‘Communicating with people with aphasia’ (starts 2.15pm) at DRC 

Thursday 20 October 2016  Stroke Group meeting at DRC (from 1-4pm) 

Thursday 27 October 2016 Stroke Group meeting at DRC (from 1-4pm) – BBC Radio Cambridge attending (tbc) 

Thursday 3 November 2016 DRC not available – no meeting 

Thursday 10 Nov. 2016 Talk by Jonathan Bayne on ‘The Art of Beekeeping & Making Honey’ (starts 2.15pm) at DRC 

Thursday 17 Nov. 2016 Stroke Group meeting at DRC (from 1-4pm) – Training session for Committee members 

Thursday 24 Nov. 2016 Talk by Mike Levy on the ‘Art of the Great Lyricists’ (starts 2.15pm at DRC)  

Thursday 1 December 2016 DRC not available – no meeting 

Thursday 8 Dec. 2016 Stroke Group meeting at DRC (from 1-4pm) 

Thursday 15 Dec. 2016 Stroke Group meeting at DRC (from 1-4pm) 

 

VISITORS TO THE CENTRE 

We are grateful to all the guest speakers who have visited and shared their knowledge with us.  

In the last month, this has included Gerard Murray who talked about life working in the London Ambulance Control Centre 

which gave us all a fascinating insight. And Laurie Coppersmith whose recollections on ‘Volunteering in an orphanage in 

South Africa’ kept us all equally gripped. 

 


